



# THE INDIAN WOOD PRODUCTS CO. LTD

Registered Office : 9, Brabourne Road, Kolkata - 700 001

May 31, 2024

To,  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 540954

Dear Sir/ Madam,

**Sub: - Newspaper Advertisement(s) under Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, please find the enclosed E-Newspaper Cutting for the Publication of the Audited Financial Statement for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31st March 2024.

**Details of Newspaper Publications are as follows:**

1. Financial Express (All India Editions) in the English Language
2. Arthik Lipi (West Bengal Edition) in the Bengali Language

The above is for your information and records.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully  
**For The Indian Wood Products Co Ltd**

**Anup Gupta**  
*Company Secretary & Compliance Officer*  
Membership No: - A36061

**Encl: As above**

**APOLLO INVESTMENTS LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 33, Brabourne Road, 8th Floor, Kolkata, WB - 700001  
 CIN: L65993WB1983PLC0357589; Mail: apolloinvestmentsltd@gmail.com, Website: www.apolloinvestmentsltd.in (Rs in lakhs except EPS)

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024**

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		31-03-24 (Audited)	31-03-23 (Audited)	31-03-23 (Audited)	31-03-23 (Audited)	31-03-24 (Audited)	31-03-24 (Audited)	31-03-23 (Audited)	31-03-23 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	58.88	634.41	162.20	0.52	58.88	634.41	162.20	0.52
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarterly/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(14.93)	550.20	83.66	(4.19)	(14.93)	550.20	83.66	(4.19)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarterly/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(14.93)	550.2	83.66	(4.19)	(14.93)	550.20	83.66	(4.19)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(132.10)	415.27	66.32	(21.53)	(132.09)	415.28	66.32	(21.53)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(113.77)	333.14	(204.31)	(292.16)	(107.21)	362.46	(194.94)	(282.79)
6.	Equity Share Capital	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	2,256.89	2,256.89	1,923.81	1,923.81	2,572.26	2,572.26	2,209.80	1,923.81
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic:	(55.04)	173.03	27.63	(8.97)	(52.31)	185.25	31.54	(5.07)
	Diluted:	(55.04)	173.03	27.63	(8.97)	(52.31)	185.25	31.54	(5.07)

Notes: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity i.e. www.apolloinvestmentsltd.in  
 b) The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on May 30, 2024.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
 Pradeep Kumar Singhania  
 Managing Director  
 Place: Kolkata Date: 30-05-2024

**RAGHUNATH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**  
 CIN No.: L52312UP1994PLC022559  
 Registered Office : 8/226, Second Floor, SCM Plaza, Arya Nagar, Kanpur UP 208002  
 Tel. No.: 011-23852583, Fax No.: 011-23852666  
 Website: www.raghunathintltd.in, E-mail: rgc.secretarial@rediffmail.com

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2024**

S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Financial Year Ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Financial Year Ended
		31.03.2024 Audited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited
1.	Total income from operations (net)	-	(24.832)	-	-	-	(24.832)	-	-
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	7.545	7.424	(73.534)	14.501	7.545	7.424	(73.534)	14.501
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (after Extraordinary items)	7.545	7.424	(73.534)	14.501	7.545	7.424	(73.534)	14.501
4.	Minority Interest (Share of profit/(loss) of associates)*	-	-	-	-	(7.451)	2.629	12.029	(1.443)
5.	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax and minority interest*	7.545	7.424	(73.534)	14.501	0.094	10.053	(61.505)	13.058
6.	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7.	Total Comprehensive income for the period	7.545	7.424	(73.534)	14.501	0.094	10.053	(61.505)	13.058
8.	Equity Share Capital	50.002	50.002	50.002	50.002	50.002	50.002	50.002	50.002
9.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	458.403	-	-	-	864.472
10.	Earning Per Share (of ₹10/- each)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Basic :	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Diluted :	0.151	0.148	(1.471)	0.290	0.002	0.201	(1.230)	0.261

Note : The above is an extract of the details format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and Year ended on 31st March, 2024 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and Year ended on 31st March, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (raghunathintltd.in).

By the Order of the Board  
 For Raghunath International Limited  
 G.N Choudhary  
 Director  
 DIN 00012883

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 30.05.2024

**THE INDIAN WOOD PRODUCTS COMPANY LIMITED**  
 CIN: L20101WB1919PLC003557  
 Regd Office: 9, Brabourne Road, Kolkata - 700 001  
 Email id: iwpho@iwpkatha.co.in, Website: www.iwpkatha.com, Phone: 033 40012813, Fax: 033 - 22426799

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
Total Income From Operation	4,868.10	4,467.22	4,537.47	19,241.53	18,369.37	4,868.10	4,467.22	4,537.47	19,241.53	18,369.37	18,369.37	
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	112.53	70.71	59.91	325.90	180.99	157.05	79.20	56.47	432.71	226.61	226.61	
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	112.53	70.71	59.91	325.90	180.99	157.05	79.20	56.47	432.71	226.61	226.61	
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	95.67	53.32	36.58	259.01	138.01	140.19	61.81	33.14	365.82	183.63	183.63	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period(after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	20.94	55.83	15.17	191.83	147.60	46.25	64.32	3.48	279.43	184.97	184.97	
Equity Share Capital	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	
Reserves excluding Revaluation reserve	-	-	-	34,303.68	34,143.85	-	-	-	34,245.77	33,998.34	33,998.34	
Earnings per share(Basis & Diluted) (Face value Rs. 2/- per share)	0.15	0.08	0.06	0.40	0.22	0.22	0.10	0.05	0.57	0.29	0.29	

Notes: 1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 30, 2024.  
 2) For the Financial Year the Board of Directors has recommended a dividend @ 5% (Re. 0.10) per share subject to the approval of the shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting.  
 3) The Consolidated results has been prepared in accordance to Equity Method as per Ind AS and includes our share of Profit in the Joint Venture Company i.e. M/s Agro and Spice Trading Pte Ltd, Singapore and its subsidiaries and the results of the Joint Venture Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 have been approved by the Company's Board of Directors but have not been subject to Audit or Review.  
 4) In FY 2022-23, the Company has stopped production of Spices, and the full operation of the Spice Division has been officially closed during the year.  
 5) The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 represents the derived figures between the audited figures in respect of the year ended March 31, 2024 and the unaudited published period to date figures upto December 31, 2023, which was subject to a limited review.  
 6) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/yearly Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/yearly Results are available on the stock exchange's website i.e. www.bseindia.com and also at the website of the Company i.e. www.iwpkatha.com.

By Order of the Board  
 Krishna Kumar Mohla  
 Chairman and Managing Director  
 (DIN : 00702306)

Place : Kolkata  
 Date : 30.05.2024

**MBL Infrastructure Ltd.**  
 (CIN-L27109DL1995PLC338407)  
 Registered & Corporate Office : Baani Corporate One, Suite No. 308, 3rd Floor, Plot No. 5, Commercial Centre, Jasola, New Delhi - 110025  
 Tel No. 011-44792982; Fax No. 011-48593320, www.mblinfra.com; Email : cs@mblinfra.com

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024** (₹ in Lakhs except earnings per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	4,036	18,415	9,785	5,285	25,346	12,008
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	229	663	(927)	(1,138)	(3,943)	(1,657)
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	229	663	(927)	(1,138)	(3,943)	(1,657)
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	229	663	224	(1,129)	(3,933)	(502)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	239	673	231	(1,120)	(3,923)	(495)
6.	Equity Share Capital	10,475	10,475	10,475	10,475	10,475	10,475
7.	Reserves	-	113,944	-	-	64,202	-
8.	Earning Per Share (before / after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10 each)						
	(i) Basic	0.23	0.63	0.21	(1.08)	(3.75)	(0.48)
	(ii) Diluted	0.23	0.63	0.21	(1.08)	(3.75)	(0.48)

Notes: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated financial results of quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Detailed audited standalone and consolidated financial results are available on the stock exchange's website (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and are available on Company's website www.mblinfra.com/financial-results.php  
 2) The above Audited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules issued thereafter. The Audited financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on May 30, 2024.  
 3) Figures for the previous period/quarter have been reworked/regrouped/recasted wherever considered necessary.

For MBL Infrastructure Ltd.  
 Anjaneer Kumar Lakhota  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 (DIN 00357695)

Place : New Delhi  
 Date : 30<sup>th</sup> May, 2024

**TARSONS PRODUCTS LIMITED**  
 CIN : L51109WB1983PLC036510  
 Registered office : Martin Burn Business Park, Room No. 902, BP - 3, Salt Lake, Sector - V, Kolkata - 700091  
 Website : www.tarsons.com, Email : info@tarsons.com, Telephone No.: +91 33 3522 0300

**EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024**

₹ in million (except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31 March, 2024	31 December, 2023	31 March, 2024	31 March, 2023	31 March, 2024	31 December, 2023	31 March, 2024	31 March, 2023
		Unaudited		Audited		Unaudited		Audited	
1	Revenue from Operations	866.37	617.89	820.52	2,773.10	2,832.48	1,057.21	617.89	2,963.94
2	Net Profit/(loss) for the period/year before tax	255.06	136.91	310.87	693.71	1,087.20	170.44	135.50	607.68
3	Net Profit/(loss) for the period/year after tax	187.82	100.67	228.24	512.47	807.14	103.16	99.26	426.40
4	Total comprehensive income for the period/year (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	192.12	100.38	211.42	511.14	794.73	117.99	98.97	435.60
5	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2 each)	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41
6	Other Equity	-	-	-	6,097.76	5,586.62	-	-	6,022.21
7	Earning Per Share (Face value of ₹ 2 each share)								
	Basic	3.53	1.89	4.29	9.63	15.17	1.94	1.87	8.01
	Diluted	3.53	1.89	4.29	9.63	15.17	1.94	1.87	8.01

Note : 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for Financial Year ended 31st March, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.tarsons.com.  
 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 30th May, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Tarsons Products Limited  
 Sanjeev Sehgal  
 Chairman and Managing Director  
 DIN: 00787232

Place : Kolkata  
 Date: 30th May, 2024

**VIRTUOUS TRADECORP PRIVATE LIMITED**  
 (CIN: U51909HR2014PTC078360) Regd. Office: JSL Complex, O.P. Jindal Marg, Hisar-125005 (Haryana), India. Phone No: 01662-222477; Email: virtuoustradeCorp@gmail.com Website: www.virtuoustradeCorp.com

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 2024**

(Rs. in lakhs, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended			For the year ended		
		31st March, 2024	31st December, 2023	31st March, 2023	31st March 2024	31st March 2023	31st March 2023
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	3735.45	3660.46	6721.07	8350.12	25268.78	25268.78
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(436.92)	677.3	(130.66)	7085.83	13569.36	13569.36
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(436.92)	677.3	(130.66)	7085.83	13569.36	13569.36
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(328.71)	492.7	(182.31)	5301.24	10069.63	10069.63
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	319981.23	(3885.76)	(76748.11)	723593.56	(6804.83)	(6804.83)
6	Equity Share Capital	10.92	10.92	10.92	10.92	10.92	10.92
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1873512.87	154131.65	1149919.32	1873512.87	1149919.32	1149919.32
8	Securities Premium Account	33172.76	33172.76	33172.76	33172.76	33172.76	33172.76
9	Net worth	71919.19	72247.9	66617.96	71919.19	71919.19	71919.19
10	Paid up Debt Capital	42500	0	0	42500	0	0
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.02	0	0	0.02	0	0
12	*Earning Per Share (of Rs 10/- Each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic:	(301.12)	451.34	(167)	4856.21	9224.31	9224.31
	2. Diluted:	(301.12)	541.34	(167)	4856.21	9224.31	9224.31
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	0	0	0	0	0	0
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	4250	0	0	4250	0	0
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.28)	0.00	0	21.84	0	0
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.28)	0.00	0	21.84	0	0

Notes:- 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/yearly financial results are available on the Company's website (www.virtuoustradeCorp.com) and website of Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com).  
 2. The financial result of the Company for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2024 have been approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 30th May, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on these financial results.  
 3. These results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

By order of the Board of Directors  
 For Virtuous TradeCorp Private Limited  
 Bhartendu Harit  
 Director, DIN : 09000267

Place : Delhi  
 Date : 30th May, 2024

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 2024**

(Rs. in lakhs, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended			For the year ended		
		31st March, 2024	31st December, 2023	31st March, 2023	31st March 2024	31st March 2023	31st March 2023
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited			

